Each Member of the Legislative Assembly must complete a statutory declaration of residence required under section 14 of the *Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations*. The declaration is used to determine payments to the Member under the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*.

A Member is considered to live in the community in which he or she regularly or customarily lives in the normal routine of life. In determining your place of residence the following factors should be taken into consideration:

- ▼ usual residence of spouse and/or dependent children
- community where dependent children are enrolled in school
- ▼ community where spouse is employed
- ▼ location of owned residence or residence rented for one or more years
- ▼ location of personal possessions (clothing, furniture, pets)
- ▼ amount of time spent in the community
- ▼ location of active business ties
- ▼ personal mailing address
- ▼ personal telephone listing
- ▼ membership in church, recreational and social clubs
- ▼ address on income tax return; registration of vehicle, boat or snowmobile; driver's licence; health care registration

DECLARATION:	
I, Assembly of the Northwest Territories, solemnly declare that name of the community, of the place at which I live:	
# 56 B BONNETPLYINE ROA	d
H 56 B BONNETPHINE ROA PO. BOX 2227	
- INUVIL NT XOT OTO	
and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing force and effect as if made under oath.	it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same
Declared before me at the Ciri of Stationsking day of The Northwest Territories, this 514 day of The Northwest 7, 2000.	Signature of Declarant
Chet	J. Signature of Declarant
A Commissioner for Oaths for the Northwest Territories	
My commission expires $\frac{1}{20}$	
Date of submission: S 2000	

Each Member of the Legislative Assembly must complete a statutory declaration of residence required under section 14 of the *Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations*. The declaration is used to determine payments to the Member under the Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act.

A Member is considered to live in the community in which he or she regularly or customarily lives in the normal routine of life. In determining your place of residence the following factors should be taken into consideration:

- v usual residence of spouse and/or dependent children
- ▼ community where dependent children are enrolled in school
- ▼ community where spouse is employed
- ▼ location of owned residence or residence rented for one or more years
- ▼ location of personal possessions (clothing, furniture, pets)
- ▼ amount of time spent in the community
- ▼ location of active business ties
- ▼ personal mailing address
- y personal telephone listing
- w membership in church, recreational and social clubs
- ▼ address on income tax return; registration of vehicle, boat or snowmobile; driver's licence; health care registration

DECLARATION:
Assembly of the Northwest Territories, solemnly declare that the following is the full address, including the name of the community, of the place at which I live:
124 Magrum Concert yk xiA 343
and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath.
Declared before me at the C1TY of Yellow Knut in the Northwest Territories, this 472 day of Tuly Signature of Declarant
My commission expires May 7, 2002.

Each Member of the Legislative Assembly must complete a statutory declaration of residence required under section 14 of the *Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations*. The declaration is used to determine payments to the Member under the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*.

A Member is considered to live in the community in which he or she regularly or customarily lives in the normal routine of life. In determining your place of residence the following factors should be taken into consideration:

- ▼ usual residence of spouse and/or dependent children
- ▼ community where dependent children are enrolled in school
- ▼ community where spouse is employed
- ▼ location of owned residence or residence rented for one or more years
- ▼ location of personal possessions (clothing, furniture, pets)
- ▼ amount of time spent in the community
- ▼ location of active business ties
- ▼ personal mailing address
- ▼ personal telephone listing
- membership in church, recreational and social clubs
- ▼ address on income tax return; registration of vehicle, boat or snowmobile; driver's licence; health care registration

I, Brendan Bell Assembly of the Northwest Territories, solemnly declare that the name of the community, of the place at which I live:	
5062 Forreit D Yellowknife NT	Drive
Yellowerite NT	
Declared before me Hy Lyobith Jou.	
at the lite of hellowonepe	Signature of Declarant
n the Northwest Territories, this 10 and day of	Signature of Declarant

Each Member of the Legislative Assembly must complete a statutory declaration of residence required under section 14 of the *Indemnities*, *Allowances and Expense Regulations*. The declaration is used to determine payments to the Member under the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*.

A Member is considered to live in the community in which he or she regularly or customarily lives in the normal routine of life. In determining your place of residence the following factors should be taken into consideration:

- ▼ usual residence of spouse and/or dependent children
- ▼ community where dependent children are enrolled in school
- ▼ community where spouse is employed
- ▼ location of owned residence or residence rented for one or more years
- ▼ location of personal possessions (clothing, furniture, pets)
- ▼ amount of time spent in the community
- ▼ location of active business ties
- ▼ personal mailing address
- ▼ personal telephone listing
- ▼ membership in church, recreational and social clubs
- ▼ address on income tax return; registration of vehicle, boat or snowmobile; driver's licence; health care registration

DECLARATION: Bill Braden		a Member of the Legislative
Assembly of the Northwest Territories, solemnly declare that name of the community, of the place at which I live:	at the following is	the full address, including the
17 Buswagh Drin		K. 131
Yellowknife NT.		55
		Λ.
and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing force and effect as if made under oath.	g it to be true, and	I knowing that it is of the same
Declared before me at the of day of day of200	}	Su Sal
	J —	Signature of Declarant
A Commissioner for Oaths for the Northwest Territories		
My commission expires		
Date of submission:		

Each Member of the Legislative Assembly must complete a statutory declaration of residence required under section 14 of the *Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations*. The declaration is used to determine payments to the Member under the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*.

A Member is considered to live in the community in which he or she regularly or customarily lives in the normal routine of life. In determining your place of residence the following factors should be taken into consideration:

- ▼ usual residence of spouse and/or dependent children
- community where dependent children are enrolled in school
- ▼ community where spouse is employed
- ▼ location of owned residence or residence rented for one or more years
- ▼ location of personal possessions (clothing, furniture, pets)
- ▼ amount of time spent in the community
- ▼ location of active business ties
- ▼ personal mailing address
- ▼ personal telephone listing

DECLARATION:

- ▼ membership in church, recreational and social clubs
- ▼ address on income tax return; registration of vehicle, boat or snowmobile; driver's licence; health care registration

I, PAUL A DELC REY, a Member of the Legislative
Assembly of the Northwest Territories, solemnly declare that the following is the full address, including the name of the community, of the place at which I live:
12 MIRON DAIUE
HAY RIVER NWT +OE OR2
and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath.
Declared before me at the of of day of
Signature of Declarant
A Commissioner for Oaths for the Northwest Territories
My commission expires 120 14 2007
Date of submission: $\frac{\Delta c_{11}}{c_{12}} \frac{b_{12}}{c_{12}} \frac{\Delta c_{12}}{c_{12}} \frac{b_{12}}{c_{12}} \frac{b_{12}}{c$

Each Member of the Legislative Assembly must complete a statutory declaration of residence required under section 14 of the *Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations*. The declaration is used to determine payments to the Member under the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*.

A Member is considered to live in the community in which he or she regularly or customarily lives in the normal routine of life. In determining your place of residence the following factors should be taken into consideration:

- ▼ usual residence of spouse and/or dependent children
- ▼ community where dependent children are enrolled in school
- ▼ community where spouse is employed
- ▼ location of owned residence or residence rented for one or more years
- ▼ location of personal possessions (clothing, furniture, pets)
- ▼ amount of time spent in the community
- ▼ location of active business ties
- ▼ personal mailing address
- ▼ personal telephone listing
- ▼ membership in church, recreational and social clubs
- ▼ address on income tax return; registration of vehicle, boat or snowmobile; driver's licence; health care registration

	I,
	and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath.
	Declared before me at the City of Yellowkinte in the Northwest Territories, this 7 day of Signature of Declarant
(
`	A Commissioner for Oaths for the Northwest Territories Seven A. E. Fry
	My commission expires NOT Being a Barride
	Date of submission:

Each Member of the Legislative Assembly must complete a statutory declaration of residence required under section 14 of the *Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations*. The declaration is used to determine payments to the Member under the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*.

A Member is considered to live in the community in which he or she regularly or customarily lives in the normal routine of life. In determining your place of residence the following factors should be taken into consideration:

- ▼ usual residence of spouse and/or dependent children
- ▼ community where dependent children are enrolled in school
- ▼ community where spouse is employed
- ▼ location of owned residence or residence rented for one or more years
- ▼ location of personal possessions (clothing, furniture, pets)
- amount of time spent in the community
- ▼ location of active business ties
- ▼ personal mailing address
- ▼ personal telephone listing
- membership in church, recreational and social clubs
- ▼ address on income tax return; registration of vehicle, boat or snowmobile; driver's licence; health care registration

DECLARATION:				
1. JANE GROENEWEGEN		, a !\	lember of t	he Legislative
Assembly of the Northwest Territories, solemnly declare the name of the community, of the place at which I live:				
14 CAETI DRIVE	LIP	To	JAN	19,200
HAY RIVER, NWY				
XOE OR8	•			
and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing force and effect as if made under oath.	it to be true,	and kno	wing that it	is of the same
Declared before me at the City of SELLOWEN IFE in the Northwest Territories, this 03 day of JULY . 2000:	} -		MUN Signature o	Deztarant
A Commissioner for Oaths for the Northwest Territories				
My commission expires May 7, 2002				
Date of submission: Jukey 4, 2000				

Each Member of the Legislative Assembly must complete a statutory declaration of residence required under section 14 of the *Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations*. The declaration is used to determine payments to the Member under the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*.

A Member is considered to live in the community in which he or she regularly or customarily lives in the normal routine of life. In determining your place of residence the following factors should be taken into consideration:

- w usual residence of spouse and/or dependent children
- ▼ community where dependent children are enrolled in school
- ▼ community where spouse is employed
- ▼ location of owned residence or residence rented for one or more years
- ▼ location of personal possessions (clothing, furniture, pets)
- w amount of time spent in the community
- ▼ location of active business ties
- ▼ personal mailing address
- ▼ personal telephone listing
- membership in church, recreational and social clubs
- ▼ address on income tax return; registration of vehicle, boat or snowmobile; driver's licence; health care registration

DECLARATION:	
Assembly of the Northwest Territories, solemnly teclare name of the community, of the place at which I live:	
#6 DENISON COURT	AFTER JAN 19,200
#6 DENISON COURT YELLOWENIFE NWT	AFTER JAN 19,200 BELAUSE OF MINISTEXIAL
X/A 3L3	DITIE
and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously belieforce and effect as if made under oath. Declared before me at the	- } Dagnens
Moriside A Commission expires May 7, 2002	Signature of Declarant

Each Member of the Legislative Assembly must complete a statutory declaration of residence required under section 14 of the *Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations*. The declaration is used to determine payments to the Member under the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*.

A Member is considered to live in the community in which he or she regularly or customarily lives in the normal routine of life. In determining your place of residence the following factors should be taken into consideration:

- ▼ usual residence of spouse and/or dependent children
- ▼ community where dependent children are enrolled in school
- ▼ community where spouse is employed
- ▼ location of owned residence or residence rented for one or more years
- ▼ location of personal possessions (clothing, furniture, pets)
- ▼ amount of time spent in the community
- ▼ location of active business ties
- ▼ personal mailing address
- ▼ personal telephone listing

DECLARATION:

- ▼ membership in church, recreational and social clubs
- ▼ address on income tax return; registration of vehicle, boat or snowmobile; driver's licence; health care registration

I,	a Member of the Lagislative
Assembly of the Northwest Territories, solemnly declare that the finame of the community, of the place at which I live:	following is the full address, including the
P.O. Box 1604	<u> </u>
Yalanterife NT	
XIA ZPZ	
and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to force and effect as if made under oath.	be true, and knowing that it is of the same
Declared before me at the	Signature of Declarant
A Commissioner for Oaths for the Northwest Territories	
My commission expires	
Date of submission:	

Each Member of the Legislative Assembly must complete a statutory declaration of residence required under section 14 of the *Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations*. The declaration is used to determine payments to the Member under the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*.

A Member is considered to live in the community in which he or she regularly or customarily lives in the normal routine of life. In determining your place of residence the following factors should be taken into consideration:

- ▼ usual residence of spouse and/or dependent children
- ▼ community where dependent children are enrolled in school
- ▼ community where spouse is employed
- ▼ location of owned residence or residence rented for one or more years
- ▼ location of personal possessions (clothing, furniture, pets)
- ▼ amount of time spent in the community
- ▼ location of active business ties
- ▼ personal mailing address
- ▼ personal telephone listing

DECLARATION:

- ▼ membership in church, recreational and social clubs
- ▼ address on income tax return; registration of vehicle, boat or snowmobile; driver's licence; health care registration

I, STEPHELL KAICFW , a Member of the Legislative Assembly of the Northwest Territories, solemnly declare that the following is the full address, including the
name of the community, of the place at which I live:
Yellow Enife NWT
and I make this solemn declaration conscientionally believing it to be true and be wine above to
and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath.
at the City of Mellowky fe
at the City of Yellow Kn. Fe in the Northwest Territories, this 13 day of Signature of Declarant
A Commissioner for Oaths for the Northwest Territories
My commission expires $\frac{10000}{1000}$.
Date of submission: January 13, 2000

Each Member of the Legislative Assembly must complete a statutory declaration of residence required under section 14 of the *Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations*. The declaration is used to determine payments to the Member under the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*.

A Member is considered to live in the community in which he or she regularly or customarily lives in the normal routine of life. In determining your place of residence the following factors should be taken into consideration:

- ▼ usual residence of spouse and/or dependent children
- community where dependent children are enrolled in school
- ▼ community where spouse is employed
- ▼ location of owned residence or residence rented for one or more years
- ▼ location of personal possessions (clothing, furniture, pets)
- amount of time spent in the community
- ▼ location of active business ties
- ▼ personal mailing address
- ▼ personal telephone listing
- ▼ membership in church, recreational and social clubs
- ▼ address on income tax return; registration of vehicle, boat or snowmobile; driver's licence; health care registration

Assembly of the Northwest Territories, solemnly declare that the follow name of the community, of the place at which I live:	, a Member of the Legislative ving is the full address, including the
FORT IN PHOLECT WORT	706 200
and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true force and effect as if made under oath. Declared before me	e, and knowing that it is of the same
in the Northwest Territories, this day of	Signature of Declarant
A Commissioner for Oaths for the Northwest Territories My commission expires 14 2004	



Each Member of the Legislative Assembly must complete a statutory declaration of residence required under section 14 of the *Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations*. The declaration is used to determine payments to the Member under the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*.

A Member is considered to live in the community in which he or she regularly or customarily lives in the normal routine of life. In determining your place of residence the following factors should be taken into consideration:

- ▼ usual residence of spouse and/or dependent children
- ▼ community where dependent children are enrolled in school
- ▼ community where spouse is employed
- ▼ location of owned residence or residence rented for one or more years
- ▼ location of personal possessions (clothing, furniture, pets)
- amount of time spent in the community
- ▼ location of active business ties
- ▼ personal mailing address
- ▼ personal telephone listing

DECLARATION:

- ▼ membership in church, recreational and social clubs
- ▼ address on income tax return; registration of vehicle, boat or snowmobile; driver's licence; health care registration

I, LEON LAFFER TY Assembly of the Northwest Territories, solemnly declare the	, a Member of the Legislative at the following is the full address, including the
name of the community, of the place at which I live:	<u> </u>
RAE NOT BOX 130	200-010
Edze Til.	,
× 5 4	
and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believin	g it to be true, and knowing that it is of the sam-
force and effect as if made under oath.	
<i>3</i>	
Declared before me delicities at the of day of	
in the Northwest Territories, this day of	- Lithi
10, 200,).	Signature of Declarant
asai	, but a solution
A Commissioner for Oaths for the Northwest Territories	
My commission expires 14 2004.	
Date of submission: 500 5000	

Each Member of the Legislative Assembly must complete a statutory declaration of residence required under section 14 of the *Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations*. The declaration is used to determine payments to the Member under the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*.

A Member is considered to live in the community in which he or she regularly or customarily lives in the normal routine of life. In determining your place of residence the following factors should be taken into consideration:

- ▼ usual residence of spouse and/or dependent children
- community where dependent children are enrolled in school
- ▼ community where spouse is employed
- ▼ location of owned residence or residence rented for one or more years
- ▼ location of personal possessions (clothing, furniture, pets)
- ▼ amount of time spent in the community
- ▼ location of active business ties
- ▼ personal mailing address
- ▼ personal telephone listing

DECLARATION:

- ▼ membership in church, recreational and social clubs
- ▼ address on income tax return; registration of vehicle, boat or snowmobile; driver's licence; health care registration

I, Sand LEE Assembly of the Northwest Territories, solemnly declare that the following name of the community, of the place at which I live:	, a Member of the Legislative g is the full address, including the
#1406-5018 49th ane	
YELLOWENIEE, NT	
#1406-5018 49th ane YELLOWENIFE, NT XIA 2K6	
and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, a force and effect as if made under oath.	and knowing that it is of the same
Declared before me at the of to where the last the Morthwest Territories, this day of	Sancy Lea
Janeary , 200 0	Signature of Declarant
A Commissioner for Oaths for the Northwest Territories	
My commission expires NOT Bun a Barrisky Aileator Entitles to practice	
Date of submission:	

Each Member of the Legislative Assembly must complete a statutory declaration of residence required under section 14 of the *Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations*. The declaration is used to determine payments to the Member under the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*.

A Member is considered to live in the community in which he or she regularly or customarily lives in the normal routine of life. In determining your place of residence the following factors should be taken into consideration:

- ▼ usual residence of spouse and/or dependent children
- ▼ community where dependent children are enrolled in school
- ▼ community where spouse is employed
- ▼ location of owned residence or residence rented for one or more years
- ▼ location of personal possessions (clothing, furniture, pets)
- ▼ amount of time spent in the community
- ▼ location of active business ties
- ▼ personal mailing address
- ▼ personal telephone listing
- ▼ membership in church, recreational and social clubs
- ▼ address on income tax return; registration of vehicle, boat or snowmobile; driver's licence; health care registration

DECLARATION:
I, Michael McCod, a Member of the Legislative Assembly of the Northwest Territories, solemnly declare that the following is the full address, including the
name of the community, of the place at which I live:
Ganara Dalivary
Fort Providence OVT
XOE-OLO
and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath.
Declared before me at the the of Wallanknite
in the Northwest Territories, this day of
Cirvin C
A Commissioner for Oaths for the Northwest Territories
My commission expires $\frac{625}{14}$ $\frac{14}{3004}$.
Date of submission: $-\frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2} = 1$

Each Member of the Legislative Assembly must complete a statutory declaration of residence required under section 14 of the *Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations*. The declaration is used to determine payments to the Member under the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*.

A Member is considered to live in the community in which he or she regularly or customarily lives in the normal routine of life. In determining your place of residence the following factors should be taken into consideration:

- ▼ usual residence of spouse and/or dependent children
- ▼ community where dependent children are enrolled in school
- ▼ community where spouse is employed
- ▼ location of owned residence or residence rented for one or more years
- ▼ location of personal possessions (clothing, furniture, pets)
- ▼ amount of time spent in the community
- ▼ location of active business ties
- personal mailing address
- ▼ personal telephone listing
- membership in church, recreational and social clubs
- ▼ address on income tax return; registration of vehicle, boat or snowmobile; driver's licence; health care registration

DECLARATION:
I, — MI CHACL MILTEN BEXETTED , a Member of the Legislative Assembly of the Northwest Territories, solemnly declare that the following is the full address, including the name of the community, of the place at which I live:
102 WILDERNETS ST
ET. SMITH NT
XOE OPO
and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath.
Declared before me at the city of Yellowknife in the Northwest Territories, this 19 day of January , 200 0. Signature of Declarant
M. Moreside A Commissioner for Oaths for the Northwest Territories
My commission expires May 7, 2002
Date of submission: January 19, 2000

Each Member of the Legislative Assembly must complete a statutory declaration of residence required under section 14 of the *Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations*. The declaration is used to determine payments to the Member under the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*.

A Member is considered to live in the community in which he or she regularly or customarily lives in the normal routine of life. In determining your place of residence the following factors should be taken into consideration:

- ▼ usual residence of spouse and/or dependent children
- v community where dependent children are enrolled in school
- ▼ community where spouse is employed
- ▼ location of owned residence or residence rented for one or more years
- ▼ location of personal possessions (clothing, furniture, pets)
- ▼ amount of time spent in the community
- ▼ location of active business ties
- ▼ personal mailing address
- ▼ personal telephone listing

Date of submission:

- ▼ membership in church, recreational and social clubs
- ▼ address on income tax return; registration of vehicle, boat or snowmobile; driver's licence; health care registration

DECLARATION: I. Steven Witch Assembly of the Northwest Territories, solemnly declare that the follow name of the community, of the place at which I live: + +5e + * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	, a Member of the Legislative ring is the full address, including the
and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true force and effect as if made under oath. Declared before me at the literal of full outstanding in the Northwest Territories, this full day of full outstanding. A Commissioner for Oaths for the Northwest Territories My commission expires May 23, 2000.	Signature of Declarant

Each Member of the Legislative Assembly must complete a statutory declaration of residence required under section 14 of the *Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations*. The declaration is used to determine payments to the Member under the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*.

A Member is considered to live in the community in which he or she regularly or customarily lives in the normal routine of life. In determining your place of residence the following factors should be taken into consideration:

- ▼ usual residence of spouse and/or dependent children
- community where dependent children are enrolled in school
- ▼ community where spouse is employed
- ▼ location of owned residence or residence rented for one or more years
- ▼ location of personal possessions (clothing, furniture, pets)
- ▼ amount of time spent in the community
- ▼ location of active business ties
- ▼ personal mailing address
- ▼ personal telephone listing

DECLARATION:

- ▼ membership in church, recreational and social clubs
- ▼ address on income tax return; registration of vehicle, boat or snowmobile; driver's licence; health care registration

I, JACOB JOHAN OOTE Assembly of the Northwest Territories, solemnl name of the community, of the place at which I	y declare that the fol	, a Member of lowing is the full addre	f the Legislative ss, including the
#5 5417-50 AVE	IE LLOW KN	IFE, NWT	XIA IEG
Declared before me at the in the Northwest Territories, this	day of	Signature	0845 of Declarant
A Commissioner for Oaths for the Northwest Te	rritories		
My commission expires (26) 14, 2004	·		
Date of submission: 7/30			



Each Member of the Legislative Assembly must complete a statutory declaration of residence required under section 14 of the *Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations*. The declaration is used to determine payments to the Member under the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*.

A Member is considered to live in the community in which he or she regularly or customarily lives in the normal routine of life. In determining your place of residence the following factors should be taken into consideration:

- ▼ usual residence of spouse and/or dependent children
- ▼ community where dependent children are enrolled in school
- ▼ community where spouse is employed
- ▼ location of owned residence or residence rented for one or more years
- ▼ location of personal possessions (clothing, furniture, pets)
- ▼ amount of time spent in the community
- ▼ location of active business ties
- ▼ personal mailing address
- ▼ personal telephone listing
- ▼ membership in church, recreational and social clubs
- ▼ address on income tax return; registration of vehicle, boat or snowmobile; driver's licence; health care registration

DECLARATION:	
I, FLOYD K ROCATED Assembly of the Northwest Territories, solemnly declare that the following is name of the community, of the place at which I live:	, a Member of the Legislative the full address, including the
76. Bootlake Road	
INWIK NWT	
BOX 2345 XOE-0TO	
and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and force and effect as if made under oath.	knowing that it is of the same
Declared before me deficient of Northwest Territories, this day of 200 0.	Signature of Declarant
A Commissioner for Oaths for the Northwest Territories	
My commission expires Not being a Barrisky-	
Date of submission:	



Each Member of the Legislative Assembly must complete a statutory declaration of residence required under section 14 of the *Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations*. The declaration is used to determine payments to the Member under the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*.

A Member is considered to live in the community in which he or she regularly or customarily lives in the normal routine of life. In determining your place of residence the following factors should be taken into consideration:

- ▼ usual residence of spouse and/or dependent children
- ▼ community where dependent children are enrolled in school
- ▼ community where spouse is employed
- ▼ location of owned residence or residence rented for one or more years
- ▼ location of personal possessions (clothing, furniture, pets)
- ▼ amount of time spent in the community
- ▼ location of active business ties
- ▼ personal mailing address
- ▼ personal telephone listing
- ▼ membership in church, recreational and social clubs
- address on income tax return; registration of vehicle, boat or snowmobile; driver's licence; health care registration

DECLARATION:		1.2
	S Teen es, solemnly declare that the follo at which I live:	, a Member of the Legislative owing is the full address, including the
P.O. Box 55		
TUK TOYAK	TUK NW	1
force and effect as if made under oath	onscientiously believing it to be to	rue, and knowing that it is of the same
at the of of	Knite	Q. 1/1
in the Northwest Territories, this	5 day of 00 00.	Signature of Declarant
A Commissioner for Oaths for the No	orthwest Territories 100	
My commission expires Fob 1	4. 2004	
Date of submission: Jan 5 3	1000	

Each Member of the Legislative Assembly must complete a statutory declaration of residence required under section 14 of the *Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations*. The declaration is used to determine payments to the Member under the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*.

A Member is considered to live in the community in which he or she regularly or customarily lives in the normal routine of life. In determining your place of residence the following factors should be taken into consideration:

- ▼ usual residence of spouse and/or dependent children
- ▼ community where dependent children are enrolled in school
- ▼ community where spouse is employed
- ▼ location of owned residence or residence rented for one or more years
- ▼ location of personal possessions (clothing, furniture, pets)
- ▼ amount of time spent in the community
- ▼ location of active business ties
- ▼ personal mailing address
- ▼ personal telephone listing
- ▼ membership in church, recreational and social clubs
- ▼ address on income tax return; registration of vehicle, boat or snowmobile; driver's licence; health care registration

Refer to section 1 of the Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act for the definition of 'spouse'.

DECLARATION: I, Buth any W-J (Tany Whitford) Assembly of the Northwest Territories, solemnly declare that the following is the full address, including the name of the community, of the place at which I live: 38 BROMEY DRIVE (Po Box 2772) Have this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath. Declared before me that at the City of Yellowards in the Northwest Territories, this O7 day of January 1, 2000 Acertmissioner for Oaths for the Northwest Territories Savat A.E. Ray My commission expires Not being a Burruser 4 Solicitor 4 Entreed to Practice

Date of submission: